KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1065646

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 9299

Mai Oil Operations, Inc.

APl No. 15 - 15-053-21265-00-00

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 8411 PRESTON RD STE 800 Mﬁﬂ/ﬂ Sec. 14 Twp. 16 o r 10 [ East[0] West
Address 2: 1100 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
City: DALLAS State: TX Zip: 75225 9520 750 Feetfrom [ | East / [J] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Allen Bangert Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (214 ) 219-8883 CIne CInw [Jse [@sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_353°0 County:_Ellsworth
Name: Southwind Drilling, Inc. Lease Name: Podiena Well #: L
Wellsite Geologist; James Musgrove Field Name:
Purchaser: Producing Formation: N/A
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1897 Kelly Bushing: 1899
0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover Total Depth: 3500 Plug Back Total Depth: 3500
[ ] oil [] wsw [] swD [] slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 431 Feet
[ ] Gas O] p&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

07/08/2011 07/15/2011 07/15/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 90000 ppm Fluid volume: 100 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 10/19/2011

Confidential Release Date: 10/18/2013
Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

AT [0 [Ju [ Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S pate: 10/19/2011
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1065646

Operator Name: Mai Oil Operations, Inc. Lease Name: Podlena well# 1

sec. 14 Twpl6 s. r.10 [ ]East [0]West County: Ellsworth

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No [ JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ JYes [O]No Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [Blno
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No

(If no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:

CNDL, DIL, Micro, Sonic

CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 20 431 60-40 Poz 225 2%gel, 3% cc
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
D Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [ |Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [ ] perf. L] Dually Comp. [] Commingled
. (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Mai Oil Operations, Inc.

Well Name Podlena 1

Doc ID 1065646

Tops
N N =
Anhydrite 668 +1231
Topeka 2664 -765
Heebner 2917 --1018
Toronto 2936 -1037
Brown Lime 3020 -1121
Lansing 3041 -1142
Base Kansas City 3322 -1423
Simpson Sd 3415 -1516
Arbuckle 3437 -1538
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Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSI Form GP

and return to Conservation Division at
astinas bolts o . OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION Yypeor Pt om his Pem
60 from date.

days from plugging WELL PLUGGING RECORD Al blanks st ba ik
OPERATOR: License #: _ 525 APINo 15- 053-21265-00-00

_MmQEQpemmnaJm Spot Descriplion
mmt__g&jlgmﬂm_ﬁuﬂe_aoo o NW _NE.SW_SW g 14 Twp 15 5 R |U [ Eale]We
Address 2: ) 1,100 Feotfrom | | Nerth# [y/] South Line of Sectic
ci Dallas  swe: TX  zip 75225 + 750 Feetfrom | | East / [/]West Line of Sectio
Contact Person: _Aﬂen_Bauged_ e Footages Calculated from N Outside Section Corner
Phone: (214 ) 219-8883 — [ Ine [ Inw [ se [/]sw
Typo oot ko) (Jorwen [Jcaswer [ 106 [Z]oan [ Jcamose Comy Ellsworth
DMBrww Do‘her = [ szo Pﬂfmll# S Lease Name _qukena - e Well 1___._. ———
BEN‘HR Permit #: S E_]G&sﬁaorano Permit #: b S Date Well G 7”5‘(2011 o
Is ACO-1 filed? [] Yes [ | Mo if not, is well log attached? | | Yes I—] The plugging proposal was approved on. 71812011 ey
Producing Formation(s): List All (if needed attach anolher sheet) by: __ngg ag[lqn back ____ (KCC District Agenl's Nam
-_ DepthtoTop: Bottom: _____ TD _ W a .. 7/15/2011
___ Depthto Top: Bott T R B ' - S

. . 7/15/2011
 DephoTog T g T e L —

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

Oil, Gas or Water Records Casing Record (Surface, Cond & Prodh
Formation Content Casing Size Setting Depth Pulied Out
Surface 8518 | 431 o

or methods used in introducing it into the hole.

Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the
cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (lop) for each plug set.

Plugged well with 185 sacks of 60/40 Poz, 4% gel, Vi# flo-seal, 1st plug @ 3430’ with 35 sacks, 2nd
plug @ 1350’ with 35 sacks, 3rd plug @ 1030’ with 35 sacks, 4th plug @ 481’ with 35 sacks, 5th plug @
60’ with 25 sacks, rat hole with 20 sacks, by Allied (Ticket #39753), job was complete @ 12:45 pm on
7/15/2011.

Plugging C License # 33350 Mame: Southwind Drilling, Inc.
adaress 1:_ PO Box 276 Addross 2
city: _Ellinwood sate: Kansas ~ zp: 67526 . _

phone: (620 ) __564-3800
Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: _Mal Qil Operations, Inc.

state o K@NSas County, _Barton 8.

Jennifer Heape ployes of Operator or |_] Op on above-described wel
{Print Nama) I:]

being first duly sworn on oath, says: That | have knowledge of the facts stat ts, and herein ¢ ined, and the log of the a

the same are frue correct, so heip me God

o

Mail to: KCC - Connrvﬂlon Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , v

Mai Qil Operations, Inc.

8411 Preston Road
Suite 800
Dallas, TX. 75225

ATIN  JimMusgrove

Podlena #1

14-16-10ElIsworth,KS
Job Ticket: 43539

Test Start: 2011.07.12 @ 12:16:11

DST#:1

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: "c"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type:  Conventional Bottom Hole
Tire Tool Opened: 13:56:41 Tester: Jason McLemore
Tire Test Ended:  17:11:41 Unit No: 54
Interval: 3054.00 ft (KB) To  3088.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 1898.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 3088.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 1891.00 ft (CF)’
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8673 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 16.38 psig @ 3057.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.07.12 End Date: 2011.07.12 Last Calib.: 2011.07.12
Start Time: 12:16:13 End Time: 17:11:41 Time On Btmt 2011.07.12 @ 13:56:26
Time Off Bt 2011.07.12 @ 15:58:11
TEST COMMENT: IFP-Weak Surface Blow, Dead in 10 Mn.
ISkDead
FFP-Dead
FSkDead
_ Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
. + Ty T o Time Pressure| Tenp | Annotation
o it - Y 4 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
V%——r‘ﬁ‘ T'lb/—"‘\q\r“ ] 0| 150571 | 103.05| Intial Hydro-static
- l ]' l : 1| 1688 | 102.12| Open To Flow (1)
j | | \ ] 32| 1793 | 10269 Shut-In(1)
wn | - . 66 43.45 103.01 | End Shut-In(1)
: A / / } : } \ /’j 1°s 67| 1841 | 103.00| OpenTo Flow(2)
i = | 1 i 89| 1638 | 103.27| Shut-In(2)
/ / 1 I \‘ / 3.7 122 | 27.47 | 103.65| End Shut-In(2)
o / / : ; : 1 122 | 139565 | 104.24 | Final Hydro-static
| I \i ]
= ,' — | -
] LU
. s e S
. L ] .
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Chote (inches) | Pressure (psig) | Gas Rate (Mciid)
10.00 Mud W Qil Spots 0.14
|- 3 £ N ] o ;
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43539 Printed: 2011.07.15 @ 16:37:20 Page 2




0 DRILL STEMTEST REPORT
RIL BITE Mai Oil Operations, Inc. Podlena #1
ESTING ' ING 8411 Preston Road 14-16-10Ellsworth,KS
Suite 800 . 8
Dallas, TX. 75225 Job Ticket: 43540 DST#:2
ATIN.  JimMusgrove Test Start: 2011.07.13 @ 21:16:20
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 01:00:35 Tester: Jason McLenore
Time Test Ended: 05:21:35 Unit No: 54
Interval: 3311.00 ft (KB) To  3440.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 1898.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 3440.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 1891.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8673 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 87.27 psig @ 3412.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.07.13 End Date: 2011.07.14 Last Calib.: 2011.07.14
Start Time: 21:16:22 End Time: 05:21:35  Time On Bt 2011.07.14 @ 01:00:05

Time Off Btm 2011.07.14 @ 03:34:05

TEST COMMENT:  IFP-Weak Blow, Built to 3-1/2"

ISkDead
FFP-Weak Blow, Built to 2"
FStDead
Pressure ve. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
E SO73 Premuee [ T BO73 Tampursets Time FPressure| Tenp Annotation

| 10 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
0| 1760.95 | 107.72| Initial Hydro-static
1 70.30 | 107.01| Open To Flow (1)

RN IENES IRENN] 1_|

1 5 32| 7951 | 107.62| Shut-in(1)
)"W\Bf 62 | 1033.19 | 108.46| End Shut-In(1)
o == = 66 | 8425 | 108.55| Open To Flow(2)

|
H
/

Frassure

unRIstue ]

105 | 87.27 | 109.40| Shut-in(2)

] L1 !
Loy ]
I ‘lf l \ l 1 154 | 1077.08 | 110.14| End Shut-In(2)
- L / U I ; 154 | 1581.27 | 110.46 | Final Hydro-static
1 1 I ]
T
- | | :
SN A= T I
4 i b a3 3
3 . Tl = o
‘8..‘1\;’;“ ey Tirma (Howrs) it
Recovery Gas Rates
Length () Description Volume (bb) L Chote (inches) lPressue(psig} Gas Rate (Mcfid) ]
60.00 Mud WIOIl Spots 0.84
2.00 Qil 0.03

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43540 Printed: 2011.07.15 @ 16:38:14 Page 2




OBITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT
R”- B’ Mai Oil Operations, Inc. Podlena #1
EST’NG ! M 8411 Preston Road 14-16-10ElIsworth,KS
Suite 800 ) .
Dallas, TX. 75225 _ Job Tickst: 43541 DST#:3
ATTN  JimMusgrove Test Start: 2011.07.14 @ 11:01:08
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 12:27:23 Tester: Jason McLemore
Time Test Ended: 16:46:23 Unit No: 54
Interval: 3438.00 ft (KB) To  3444.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 1898.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 3444.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 1891.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good : KB to GR/CF: 7.00 ft
Serial #: 8673 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 68.72psig @ 3441.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.07.14 End Date: 2011.07.14 Last Calib.: 2011.07.14
Start Time: 11:01:10 End Time: 16:46:23 Time On Btmt 2011.07.14 @ 12:27.08

Time Off Btmt 2011.07.14 @ 14:59:08

TEST COMMENT: IFP-Weak Blow, Built to 5"

ISkDead
FFP_Fair Blow, Built to 7"
FSkDead
Pressure vs. Time S PRESSURE SUMMARY
ok ERhm e | I g R Time F'rese_mure Temp | Annotation
: f w — 1. | ®™n) | (psig) | (degP)
ok | AN g 0| 172781 | 102.84] hnitial Hydro-static
i _J’ [(‘l B L"\ 1] 1290 | 102.09| Open To Flow (1)
o f ! | ] 31| 3434 | 113.05/ Shut-in(1)
Vo 3 |r——““'t\ ™ 61| 1151.33 | 114.07| End Shut-in(1
o // [| | ( )
|

61 35.75 | 113.50 | Open To Flow (2)
104 | 6872 | 117.08| Shut-In(2)

152 | 115314 | 116.50| End Shut-In(2)
s 152 | 1586.00 | 116.43| Final Hydro-static

Pressure
#
—
___H_,,:d.:;"
T O ) ]
]
UMEIRAUS]

-~
1
TR

44 Tha Jud 2011 Tiene (Hown)
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ff) Description Volure (bbl) | Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) | Gas Rate (Mcfid)
80.00 Muddy Water-90%WW-10%M 1.12
50.00 Free Oil 0.70

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43541 Printed: 2011.07.15 @ 16:38:43 Page 2




~ QUALITY OILWEL

Federal Tax

L CEMENTING, INC

1.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 No. [l- 9 7 &
Cell 785-324-1041 -
' Sec. | Twp. Range County State On Location 'Finish
Date (7‘“9“” )q Ho 10 E”S(}QO&‘"\ ch(-/S ﬁm
Lease ﬂ-\,ne;na\_ well No. 4 | Location' gvg T l Jon | KS +0 QV;{ \\') } 1 ‘qu_—s*“" R(;L

Contractor 'ﬁnux»nb&)mc?[ :ﬁ‘ 3

Owner \13}‘1 s EIS

Type Job S‘A(‘Q Ol En? :gi‘\:’e%g;eggchen;‘tegc??g ’réﬁ.cemenﬁng equipment and furnish
Hole Size \ 9_}{4 W TD. L4| 3\ / cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
css. B /3 Depth L2\ frarge (Wow OVl opeSoybns
Thg. Size Depth Street !
Tool | _ Depth = City State
Cemént Left in Csqg. \ S ' Shoe Joint \ 9 l | The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor,
Meas Line Displace ;l(o /D. 12 (S | Cement Amount Ordered ). LS <X (ﬁ] Yo Bbfb CC J?v(‘é\bl
EQUIPMENT
Pumptrk \ -y ﬁ:m?ter(‘w*‘) = Common , A?S
Buktk D N (B A et Poz.Mix @7)
Butktrk () |M|N0' g:r:g: ﬁ\\b\if Gel. 4
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS P
Remarks: Qo_m E’JV\AV Ia{ (Y (,U\\O\T\‘Q- Hulls -
Rat Hole Salt
Mouse Hole Flowseal
Centralizers Kol-Seal
Baskets Mud CLR 48
D/V or Port Collar CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38

Sand

Latch Down

| - U&o&{/\ ﬂ‘v\v\% |

Mlleaée f it

. e |
Egnature gél?;’ ,/,IM

Tax

Discount

Total Charge



ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 939753

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

, PO.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 }f’% s 1/
! . TWPE RANGE CALLED OUT +  |ON LOCATION JOB START ) ‘INISH
NE =/ S~V SE(; ¢y 176 /0 ﬁ JS fim 7 5’ vl ig)
COUNTY STATE
LEASE fDdlie we |WELLY LOCATION [, ), S0,/ Jls whm | b g Ipﬂ/
OLD OREEW (Circle one) | | -
CONTRACTOR _SDitdi) OWNER
TYPEOQFJOB 2 Jves
HOLESIZE ~ “ T.D. CEMENT
CASING SIZE DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED s
TUBING SIZE DEPTH bYy0 HTsel G ol
DRILLPIPE 4K DEPTH _ ‘.
TOOL DEPTH ,
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON (1P @ /6dS  [50375
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX 24 @_gso éX4900
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL ‘L @ LLAS [AZ50
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT ASC @ .
EQUIPMENT [Josea) He lhs @ J.70 /3420
" .
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER &5 . & &
# B66  WELPER —3h/ T/ C @
BULK TRUCK o
# DRIVER R o/ o
BULK TRUCK o )
ft DREVER HANDLING /845 @ .05 #6325
MILEAGE /&5 x. ./l X A5 0% 75~
REMARKS: TOTAL F605, 45
SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB -
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /2SO, °°
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE SO @_Z.p0 350 Z
MANIFOLD

@
LV 52 0 Yoo _Joo "
@

CHARGETO: 2, 2/

Q2
STREET : TOTAL Z ez
y
CITY STATE ZIP
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
/B
LyE 0o Plee @ _SHeo
@
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. . — @
“You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment ,C‘i)




bs‘“r\ PI’R4S
giit‘ 'E'.,
't' ‘I' tth#‘
4 ", ¥ i ™ AY

Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

October 19, 2011

Allen Bangert

Mai Oil Operations, Inc.

8411 PRESTON RD STE 800
DALLAS, TX 75225-5520

Re:ACO1
API 15-053-21265-00-00
Podlena 1
SW/4 Sec.14-16S-10W
Ellsworth County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Allen Bangert



	olicense: 5259
	oname: Mai Oil Operations, Inc.
	oaddr1: 8411 PRESTON  RD  STE 800
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: DALLAS
	ostate: TX
	ozip: 75225
	ozip4: 5520
	ocontact: Allen Bangert
	oarea: 214
	ophone: 219-8883
	clicense: 33350
	cname: Southwind Drilling, Inc.
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